
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:232
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
APPOINTMENT ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND IN PARA MILITARY FORCES
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and number of cases pending for appointment on compassionate ground in various Para-Military Forces at present;
and

(b) the details of employment provided on compassionate ground in Para-Military Forces during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): The number of cases, pending for compassionate appointments, in the Para-Military Forces is given below:-

 Name of the  Force    Number of pending cases

 BSF      509
 CRPF      166
 ITBP       37
 CISF      209
 ASSAM RIFLES     161

(b): The number of cases, provided compassionate appointments, is as under:-

   1997  1998  1999  Total

 BSF  111  100  111  322
 CRPF   58  69  60  187
 ITBP   19   26  43    88
 CISF   76  48  49  173
 ASSAM     5   3   4   12
 RIFLES
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